APPLICATION FOR AN ABSENTEE BALLOT

Karuk Tribe Election

To obtain an absentee ballot, complete the information on this form and forward it to Karuk Tribe, Voter Registration Office, PO Box 815, Happy Camp CA 96039. Do not fax or email.

Please Print

Full Name as it appears on your Tribal ID Card

Residence Address (Do NOT use PO Box Number)

Mailing Address for Ballot (if different from residence address)

Date of Birth

Telephone Number

THIS APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT THE PROPER SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT AND ONE OF THE 4 FORMS OF VERIFICATION LISTED BELOW.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the name and residence address and information I have provided on this application are true and correct.

Signature of Voter

Date

Requests must be received by the Election Committee no less than fourteen (14 days before the election date. Special circumstances can be made by majority vote of the Election Committee; however, there is no guarantee that absentee ballots mailed out less than 14 days prior to the election, or mailed back less than seven (7) days prior to the election will be received in time to be processed.

According to Section 16.C of the Karuk Election Ordinance, the signatures of all registered voters requesting ballots must be verified by one of the four following methods:

- 1) a notary public;
- 2) comparing the signature to the voter registration form on file with the Election Committee;
- 3) written verification from two, non candidate, eligible voters of the Karuk Tribe; or
- 4) Providing a copy of a valid State, Federal, or Tribal signature I.D. card.

Date Received Election Committee Stamp

You have the legal right to mail or deliver this application directly to the Voter Registration Office. The address is:

> Attention: Election Committee Karuk Tribe PO Box 815 64236 Second Avenue Happy Camp CA 96039 (530) 493-1600 Toll Free (800) 505-2785

It is your responsibility to keep your name changes and address current with the Enrollment Office.

*Please note that if you sign up as an Absentee Ballot voter, you will remain an Absentee Ballot voter unless you change your voter status.